
FQHC LookAlike Exception Reminder 
1 message 

 
Lori Petre <lori.petre@azahcccs.gov> Fri, Jul 26, 2019 at 4:49 PM 
To: "(CRF) Mike Ferguson" <MFerguson@care1staz.com>, "(MCC) Cassie Leavitt" 
<cleavitt@magellanhealth.com>, "(SHCA) Amanda Pizzolanti" <amanda.pizzolanti@steward.org>, CMDP 
Jason Winfrey <jason.winfrey@azdcs.gov>, MCP - James Maguire <maguirej1@aetna.com>, Patricia 
Gilman <patricia.gilman@uhc.com>, "Rodd J. Mas" <rodd.j.mas@azcompletehealth.com>, Ryan 
Thomsen <Ryan.Thomsen@bannerhealth.com>, UHC Amy Chriswell <amy_chriswell@uhc.com>, 
"Carlos Reynoso (UHC LTC)" <carlos_reynoso@uhc.com>, "Lynn Lingwell (DDD)" 
<clingwall@azdes.gov>, "Sherry Wince (DDD)" <swince@azdes.gov> 
Cc: "Quast, Christina" <Christina.Quast@azahcccs.gov> 

We recently received an inquiry from MIHS that indicated the the exception as outlined in the 
attached and highlighted in red below was not be adhered to by some AHCCCS payers. Please note 
this exception and ensure that you are processing appropriately.   
 
Any questions please let us know.  Thanks! 
 
Billed charges associated with the T1015 procedure code should reflect the appropriate 
PPS rate for the FQHC/RHC to ensure full PPS reimbursement. If something less than the 
PPS rate is used to report billed charges for the T1015 visit code, the AHCCCS “lesser of” 
reimbursement policy will prevail and cause the claim to be paid a rate less than the PPS 
rate. Allowed exception for an approved FQHC-Look Alike (FQHC-LA) to default  to  $0.00 billed 
charges for the T1015 code and still pay the applicable PPS rate. 
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